## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medicap Pharmacies Incorporated		08/30/2007	CORPORATION: IOWA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pinnacle Intellectual Property Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	7660 West Cheyenne Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 113	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89129	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2539344	MEDIHEALTH SOLUTIONS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)757-2243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6147577861

Email: mike.steffensmeier@cardinal.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Steffensmeier Address Line 1: 7000 Cardinal Place

Address Line 2: Legal Department - Cardinal Health, Inc.

Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEDCAP-007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Steffensmeier
Signature:	/michael d. steffensmeier/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0734

900085874

Date:	08/31/2007			
Total Attachments: 1 source=MEDICAP to PIPSI Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0735

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Medicap Pharmacies Incorporated, an Iowa corporation, doing business at 4700 Westown Parkway, Suite 300, West Des Moines, Iowa 63132 (USA) ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is the registered owner of the service mark MEDIHEALTH SOLUTIONS, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,539,344, registered February 19, 2002 (hereinafter, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Pinnacle Intellectual Property Services, Inc., a Nevada corporation, doing business at 7660 West Cheyenne Avenue, Suite 113, Las Vegas, Nevada 89129 (USA) ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark, the registration therefore, and the good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration therefore.

MEDICAP PHARMACIES INCORPORATED

Date:

Ву:

John M. Adams, Jr., Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, ss:

On this 30<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2007 before me personally came John M. Adams, Jr., who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and did swear that this instrument was executed as a free act on behalf of said assignor with authority to do so.

Kacy O. depp Notary Public

STATE OF ON

RECORDED: 08/31/2007

Kathy O. Hupp Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb 10, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0736